
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA
HEALTH & FAMILYWELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDER
Dated Shillong, the 3rd July, 2019.

No.Health.91/2019/30: The Government is pleased to publish the list of candidates to undergo
the following courses as specified below during the academic session 2019-20: -

Sl. No. Khasi Jaintia Category : B.Pharm %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Ms. Pynwankyrpangmeki Rymbai 98.06 RIPANS, Aizawl
2. Mr. Andrew Shadap 95.56 RIPSAT, Agartala
3. Mr. Prosperly Malang 94.44 Dibrugarh University

Waiting List
1. Ms. Nakisaka Syngkon 93.61
2. Ms. Pynwanjingsukiaki Rymbai 92.78
3. Mr. Alexicius Chyrmang 90.83
4. Mr. Pynilad Pala 88.89
5. Mr. Richard H. Lyngdoh 87.50
6. Ms. Dalangkini Lamare 85.33
7. Ms. Sngewhun Kharngi 81.67
8. Mr. Gabriel Ethan Rynjah 81.33
9. Mr. Praisingson Syiemlieh 80.67
10. Ms. Evangelyne Lyngkhoi 80.33
11. Ms. Naphisabet Tariang 80
12. Ms. Lapkibai Lakiang 79.44
13. Ms. Haphilarisa Lyngkhoi 79.33
14. Ms. Verona Christie Syngkli 78.67
15. Ms. Daphibapyntngen S Nongrum 77.67

Sl. No. Khasi Jaintia Category : B. Sc (N) %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Ms. Pingki Kharhujon 90.67 RIPANS, Aizawl
2. Mr. Richard H. Lyngdoh 87.50 RIMS, Imphal
3. Ms. Dalangkini Lamare 85.33 RIMS, Imphal
4. Ms. Sylvia Swer 84.67 RCN, Guwahati

Waiting List
1. Ms. Sngewhun Kharngi 81.67
2. Mr. Praisingson Syiemlieh 80.67
3. Ms. Evangelyne Lyngkhoi 80.33
4. Ms. Naphisabet Tariang 80
5. Ms. Lapkibai Lakiang 79.44
6. Ms. Daffinia Badwar 78.67 79
7. Ms. Verona Christie Syngkli 78.67 77.75
8. Ms. Daphibapyntngen S Nongrum 77.67
9. Ms. Benefit Sutnga 75.56
10. Mr. Kenny Dondor Dkhar 75
11. Ms. Naphisabet Wankhar 74.67
12. Ms. Nibor I Lamare 74.33
13. Ms. Deigracia Thubru 74
14. Ms. Ebakhatduh Shyrmang 73.89
15. Ms. Damanbha Suting 73.67 76.50
16. Ms. Rilaakor Chyne 73.67 72.75
17. Ms. Manosha Mawiong 73.33



Sl. No. Khasi Jaintia Category : B.
Optometry

%PCB %PCBE Institution

1. Ms. Riakor Langbang 95.28 RIPANS, Aizawl
Waiting List

1. Ms. Nakisaka Syngkon 93.61
2. Ms. Pynwanjingsukiaki Rymbai 92.78
3. Mr. Alexicius Chyrmang 90.83
4. Mr. Pynilad Pala 88.89
5. Mr. Richard H. Lyngdoh 87.50
6. Ms. Sngewhun Kharngi 81.67
7. Mr. Gabriel Ethan Rynjah 81.33
8. Ms. Evangelyne Lyngkhoi 80.33
9. Ms. Naphisabet Tariang 80
10. Ms. Lapkibai Lakiang 79.44
11. Ms. Haphilarisa Lyngkhoi 79.33
12. Ms. Verona Christie Syngkli 78.67
13. Ms. Daphibapyntngen S. Nongrum 77.67
14. Mr. Kedar More Bamon 77.22
15. Ms. Benefit Sutnga 75.56

Sl. No. Khasi Jaintia Category : B. RIT %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Ms. Nakisaka Syngkon 93.61 RIPANS, Aizawl

Waiting List
1. Mr. Richard Hubberd Lyngdoh 87.50
2. Ms. Sngewhun Kharngi 81.67
3. Ms. Evangelyne Lyngkhoi 80.33
4. Ms. Naphisabet Tariang 80
5. Ms. Lapkibai Lakiang 79.44
6. Ms. Verona Christie Syngkli 78.67
7. Mr. Kedar More Bamon 77.22
8. Ms. Benefit Sutnga 75.56
9. Mr. Kenny Dondor Dkhar 75
10. Ms. Naphisabet Wankhar 74.67
11. Ms. Nibor I Lamare 74.33
12. Ms. Deigracia Thubru 74 75.50
13. Ms. Daphishisha Phawa 74 73.25
14. Ms. Rilaakor Chyne 73.67
15. Ms. Manosha Mawiong 73.33

Sl. No. Khasi Jaintia Category : B. MLT %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Ms. Pynwanjingsukiaki Rymbai 92.78 RIPANS, Aizawl

Waiting List
1. Mr. Richard H. Lyngdoh 87.50
2. Ms. Sngewhun Kharngi 81.67
3. Mr. Gabriel Ethan Rynjah 81.33
4. Ms. Evangelyne Lyngkhoi 80.33
5. Ms. Naphisabet Tariang 80
6. Ms. Lapkibai Lakiang 79.44
7. Ms. Verona Christie Syngkli 78.67
8. Mr. Kedar More Bamon 77.22
9. Ms. Benefit Sutnga 75.56
10. Mr. Kenny Dondor Dkhar 75
11. Ms. Naphisabet Wankhar 74.67
12. Ms. Nibor I Lamare 74.33
13. Ms. Deigracia Thubru 74 75.50
14. Ms. Daphishisha Phawa 74 73.25
15. Ms. Rilaakor Chyne 73.67



Sl. No. Garo Category : B. Sc (N) %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Mr. Chesram R. Marak 83.67 RIPANS, Aizawl
2. Ms. Mima Riksil N. Marak 77 RIMS, Imphal
3. Ms. Tarime M. Marak 74 75.50 RCN, Guwahati
4. Mr. Cerasco N. Sangma 74 72.75 RIMS, Imphal

Waiting List
1. Ms. Tangmatchi R. Marak 73
2. Ms. Amanchiga M. Marak 71
3. Ms. Bonchi Ch. Marak 70.33
4. Mr. Wrestwar D. Marak 69.33
5. Ms. Jessiana Baldime K. Marak 69
6. Ms. Silgambe R. Marak 68
7. Ms. Megrikchi A. Sangma 67
8. Mr. Benedict M. Sangma 65.67
9. Mr. Jerry D. Sangma 65.33 66.25
10. Ms. Tamarik R. Marak 65.33 64
11. Ms. Samaria T. Sangma 65
12. Ms. Bonse A. Sangma 64.33 69.25
13. Ms. Jakrimchi K. Marak 64.33 69
14. Ms. Sengbiana D. Sangma 64.33 68.5
15. Ms. Chelsianchi M. Marak 64.33 66.5
16. Ms. Taniya R. Marak 64
17. Ms. Madona S. Sangma 63.33

Sl. No. Garo Category : B.Pharm %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Ms. Amanda R. Marak 75 RIPANS, Aizawl
2. Ms. Tangmatchi R. Marak 73 RIPSAT, Agartala
3. Mr. Wrestwar D. Marak 69.33 Dibrugarh University

Waiting List
1. Ms. Jessiana Baldime K. Marak 69
2. Ms. Silgambe R. Marak 68
3. Mr. Benedict M. Sangma 65.67
4. Mr. Jerry D. Sangma 65.33 66.25
5. Ms. Tamarik R. Marak 65.33 64
6. Ms. Samaria T. Sangma 65
7. Ms. Bonse A. Sangma 64.33 69.25
8. Ms. Jakrimchi K. Marak 64.33 69
9. Ms. Chelsianchi M. Marak 64.33 66.5
10. Ms. Taniya R. Marak 64
11. Ms. Madona S. Sangma 63.33
12. Ms. Namratha M. Marak 62.67 69.5
13. Ms. Yanna Sangma 62.67 65.5
14. Ms. Ansuria B. Sangma 62.67 61
15. Mr. Balgrik M. Sangma 62.33

Sl. No. Garo Category : B. Optometry %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Ms. Amanchiga M. Marak 71 RIPANS, Aizawl

Waiting List
1. Ms. Bonchi Ch. Marak 70.33
2. Mr. Wrestwar D. Marak 69.33
3. Ms. Jessiana Baldime K. Marak 69
4. Ms. Megrikchi A. Sangma 67
5. Mr. Benedict M. Sangma 65.67
6. Mr. Jerry D. Sangma 65.33 66.25
7. Ms. Tamarik R. Marak 65.33 64
8. Ms. Samaria T. Sangma 65
9. Ms. Bonse A. Sangma 64.33 69.25
10. Ms. Jakrimchi K. Marak 64.33 69
11. Ms. Chelsianchi M. Marak 64.33 66.5
12. Ms. Taniya R. Marak 64
13. Ms. Madona S. Sangma 63.33
14. Ms. Namratha M. Marak 62.67 69.5
15. Mr. Yanki Peter M. Sangma 62.67 63.25



Sl. No. Garo Category : B. RIT %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Ms. Bonchi Ch. Marak 70.33 RIPANS, Aizawl

Waiting List
1. Mr. Wrestwar D. Marak 69.33
2. Ms. Jessiana Baldime K. Marak 69
3. Ms. Megrikchi A. Sangma 67
4. Mr. Benedict M. Sangma 65.67
5. Mr. Jerry D. Sangma 65.33
6. Ms. Samaria T. Sangma 65
7. Ms. Jakrimchi K. Marak 64.33 69
8. Ms. Chelsianchi M. Marak 64.33 66.5
9. Ms. Taniya R. Marak 64
10. Ms. Madona S. Sangma 63.33
11. Ms. Namratha M. Marak 62.67 69.5
12. Ms. Yanna Sangma 62.67 65.5
13. Mr. Yanki Peter M. Sangma 62.67 63.25
14. Ms. Ansuria B. Sangma 62.67 61
15. Ms. Jessiana R. Marak 62

Sl. No. Garo Category : B. MLT %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Ms. Jessiana Baldime K. Marak 69 RIPANS, Aizawl

Waiting List
1. Ms. Silgambe R. Marak 68
2. Mr. Benedict M. Sangma 65.67
3. Mr. Jerry D. Sangma 65.33 66.25
4. Ms. Tamarik R. Marak 65.33 64
5. Ms. Samaria T. Sangma 65
6. Ms. Bonse A. Sangma 64.33 69.25
7. Ms. Jakrimchi K. Marak 64.33 69
8. Ms. Chelsianchi M. Marak 64.33 66.5
9. Ms. Taniya R. Marak 64
10. Ms. Madona S. Sangma 63.33
11. Ms. Namratha M. Marak 62.67 69.5
12. Ms. Yanna Sangma 62.67 65.5
13. Mr. Yanki Peter M. Sangma 62.67 63.25
14. Ms. Ansuria B. Sangma 62.67 61
15. Ms. Jessiana R. Marak 62

Sl. No. OST Category : B.Pharm %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Mr. Winchestar Ingti 81.67 RIPANS, Aizawl

Waiting List
1. Ms. Priyanka Koch 67.67
2. Ms. Nobometha Hajong 67
3. Ms. Purabi Rabha 66.67
4. Mr. Jugal Koch 62
5. Mr. Jacky Nath Koch 60.33
6. Mr. Rohit Koch 57.67
7. Mr. Bappy Basumatary 56.67
8. Mr. Franky Rongpi 55.67
9. Ms. Karabi Hajong 54.33
10. Mr. Jintu Rabha 52.33



Sl. No. OST Category : B. Sc (N) %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Mr. Suman Jyoti Rabha 72 RIPANS, Aizawl
2. Mr. Sukrajeet Rabha 71 RIMS, Imphal

Waiting List
1. Ms. Gayatry Koch 69.33
2. Ms. Priyanka Koch 67.67
3. Ms. Nobometha Hajong 67
4. Ms. Purabi Rabha 66.67
5. Ms. Ushmee Boro 63.67
6. Ms. Barnali Basumatary 62
7. Mr. Jugal Koch 62
8. Mr. Jacky Nath Koch 60.33
9. Mr. Rohit Koch 57.67
10. Mr. Bappy Basumatary 56.67
11. Mr. Franky Rongpi 55.67
12. Ms. Veronica Goyari 55
13. Ms. Twenkle Boro 54.67
14. Ms. Karabi Hajong 54.33
15. Ms. Mileesha Hajong 52.67

Sl. No. OST Category : B. RIT %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Ms. Gayatry Koch 69.33 RIPANS, Aizawl

Waiting List
1. Ms. Priyanka Koch 67.67
2. Ms. Purabi Rabha 66.67
3. Mr. Jacky Nath Koch 60.33
4. Mr. Rohit Koch 57.67
5. Mr. Franky Rongpi 55.67
6. Ms. Karabi Hajong 54.33
7. Ms. Mileesha Hajong 52.67

Sl. No. OST Category : B. MLT %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Ms. Priyanka Koch 67.67 RIPANS, Aizawl

Waiting List
1. Ms. Purabi Rabha 66.67
2. Mr. Jugal Koch 62
3. Mr. Jacky Nath Koch 60.33
4. Mr. Rohit Koch 57.67
5. Mr. Bappy Basumatary 56.67
6. Mr. Franky Rongpi 55.67
7. Ms. Karabi Hajong 54.33
8. Ms. Mileesha Hajong 52.67

Sl. No. OST Category : B. Optometry %PCB %PCBE Institution
1. Ms. Nobometha Hajong 67 RIPANS, Aizawl

Waiting List
1. Ms. Purabi Rabha 66.67
2. Mr. Jacky Nath Koch 60.33
3. Mr. Rohit Koch 57.67
4. Mr. Bappy Basumatary 56.67
5. Mr. Franky Rongpi 55.67
6. Ms. Karabi Hajong 54.33
7. Ms. Mileesha Hajong 52.67
8. Mr. Jintu Rabha 52.33



Note: Selected candidates for the courses are directed to report to the Department for acceptance
positively by 8th July, 2019 upto 3:00 P.M – Room No.502, Additional Building, Meghalaya
(Civil) Secretariat.

The list has been placed in the Govt. website http://meghealth.gov.in and http://meghalaya.gov.in

Wait-listed candidates are directed to ascertain their position from the Department on expiry of
the reporting date for selected candidates for acceptance of the course on 9th July, 2019 upto 3:00
P.M.

Selected candidates & wait-listed candidates who fail to report according to the fixed date & time
as specified above will automatically lose his/her right to nomination and the next eligible
candidate will be nominated.

The terms & conditions as specified in the advertisement for the courses, etc shall be binding.

(Sd/- A. P. Nongbri)
Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya,

Health & Family Welfare Department.

http://meghealth.gov.in
http://meghalaya.gov.in

